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July 6, 2022 

HAYWARD List of Registered Lenders & Loan Officers 

These are the Lenders that have done the agreement and legal review process 
to lend on Restricted Properties managed by HouseKeys 

[Note: The list below is ordered by registration date and is not a reflection of quality of service]  

Guild Mortgage 

Welcome Home Mortgage 

Taylor Morrison Hm Funding 

Guarantee Rate 

These Loan officers are registered to lend on BMR Restricted Properties managed 
by HouseKeys. 

[Note: The list below is ordered by registration date and is not a reflection of quality of service] 

HouseKeys does not endorse any lender or loan officer 

John Norgard 
Loan Officer NMLS # 278667 
Guild Mortgage Company NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Suite 170  
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Phone: 408-390-1913 
Fax: 888-803-1556 
jnorgard@guildmortgage.net 
www.johnnorgard.net 

Janene Towner Chernoff 
Loan Officer NMLS# 287633 
Guild Mortgage Company NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Suite 170 
Morgan Hill, Ca 95037 
Office: 408-825-0250 x10250 
Cell: 408-835-3246 
Fax: 888-803-1556 
jtowner@guildmortgage.net 

Diana Legaspi 
Loan Officer NMLS# 1175742 
Guild Mortgage Company NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Suite 170 
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Office: 408-825-7042 / Cell: 408-209-6328 
Fax: 888-803-1556 
dlegaspi@guildmortgage.net 

Jeff Spoelstra 
Loan Officer NMLS # 1657141 
Guild Mortgage Company NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Suite 170  
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Office: 408-825-0222 
Mobile: 408 838-5820 
jspoelstra@guildmortgage.net 
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Leonard Briones 
Loan Officer NMLS 
#288445 
Guaranteed Rate 
1210 Central Blvd., 
Suite 111 
Brentwood CA 94513 
Phone:  925-354-1545 
leonard.briones@rate.com 
www.rate.com/LeonardBri
ones 

Boyd Robinson 
Sr. Mortgage Advisor NMLS #313231 
Welcome Home Funding 
1983 2nd Street 
Livermore CA  94550 
Phone 925-260-9590 
boyd.robinson@whfunding.co
m 

Shilpa Patel 
Mortgage Loan Consultant #11077529 
Taylor Morrison Home Funding 
4309 Hacienda Drive #450 
Pleasanton CA  94588 
Phone 925-239-1086 
spatel@taylormorrisonhf.com 
HAYWARD 

Lauren Gabriel 
Mortgage Loan Consultant NMLS #255693 
Taylor Morrison Home Funding 
4309 Hacienda Drive #450 
Pleasanton CA  94588 
Phone 916-805-3913 
lgabriel@taylormorrisonhf.com 
HAYWARD 
 

  Susannah Harte 
Loan Officer NMLS #473612 
Guild Mortgage NMLS #3274 
5829 Lone Tree Way, Suite D 
Antioch CA  94531 
Phone 510-409-1061 

 susannahh@guildmortgage.net 
 

Ronica Lucio 
Loan Officer NMLS# 1135589 
Guild Mortgage Company NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Suite 170 
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Office: 408-710-6018 
Fax: 888-803-1556 

rlucio@guildmortgage.net 

Sara Alanis 
Loan Officer NMLS# 1898827 
Guild Mortgage NMLS # 3274 
155 E. Main Ave Ste 170 
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
Cell: 408-607-3324 
Fax: 888-803-1556 
salanis@guildmortgage.net 

Karisa Sarracino 
Loan Officer NMLS #1385148 
Guild Mortgage NMLS #3274 
155 E. Main Ave Ste 170 Morgan Hill CA 95037 
Phone 408-825-0246 
Main:  408-802-5533 
Fax:  888-803-1556 
ksarracino@guildmortgage.net 
 

 
 


